

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2216 - 17 OF 2013

INDUSTRIAL AREA MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.) APPELLANT
VERSUS

RAJIV NARAYAN AND ORSRESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2013 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

'Leave granted to file the appeal.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
The appeal is admitted.
Let the appeal be listed for further orders after four weeks.
The learned advocate for the appellant is directed to serve notice of the appeal on all the respondents.
Let the respondents be served, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service.
In the meantime, the operation of the directions contained in the impugned order of the National Green Tribunal, shall remain stayed.'

It is submitted that NLPA was issued to all the seven respondents through Tribunal. Certificate of Service has been received for respondent no. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad and Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4, 6 and 7 but have not filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the appellant has on 09.04.2014 filed affidavit of service after effecting service on all the respondents. Service is complete in the matter.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR