

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2216-2217/2013

INDUSTRIAL AREA MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

Date : 14/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Fanish Jain,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 12.1.2016.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.10.14

16:09:56 SCT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG